504808122 03/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4854855

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
ARK SIMINOFF			02/21/2018
ELLIOTT LEMBERGER			02/20/2018
JOHN MODESTINE			02/20/2018
SPIRO SACRE			02/20/2018
JAMES SIMINOFF			03/06/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	RING I	NC.	
Street Address:	1523 26TH STREET		
City:		MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90404		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 2963		29637291	
		/	
Fax Number:		(509)323-8979	accorded it will be come
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(509)323-8979 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 509-324-9256	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0065USC2	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0065USC2 GWENDOLYN C. RAMSEY	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsul; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 509-324-9256 gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0065USC2 GWENDOLYN C. RAMSEY /Gwendolyn C. Ramsey/	

source=1RU2239#page2.tif
source=1RU2239#page3.tif
source=1RU2239#page4.tif
source=1RU2239#page5.tif
source=1RU2239#page6.tif
source=1RU2239#page7.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Applicant	
Attomey's Docket No.	
Title	NCE COMMUNICATION DEVICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignor(s):</u> Mark Siminoff 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

Elliott Lemberger 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

John Modestine 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

Spiro Sacre 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

James Siminoff 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

Assignee: Ring Inc. 1523 26th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

"WIRELESS ENTRANCE COMMUNICATION DEVICE " for which a non-provisional

application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 15, 2018 and was given U.S.

PATENT REEL: 045131 FRAME: 0624

Serial No. <u>29/637,291</u>. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 153441, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Ring Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1523 26th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof. including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Page 2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 045131 FRAME: 0625

Anophey Dorth No. R140-0065USC2 21-1-1-1-2018 Mark Siminoff Date ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Las Maries before me, <u>(', KaH, NotanA OUBLIC</u> (insert name and title of the officer) On HCXXXAAA ha.Smm personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature



0/2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of <u>LOS NY</u>)		
on <u>Februara A</u>	2.12018	before me,	C. Q _{IAH} (insert name and title of	
			(insert name and title of	the officer)
personally appeared	Emoų.	<u>)emberger</u>		
who proved to me on t	the basis of s	satisfactory evidence (to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/afe
subscribed to the withi	in instrumen	t and acknowledged to	o me that he/spe/they exe	cuted the same
in bis/her/their authoriz	zed capacity((jes), and that by his/h	er/jheir signature(s) on the	instrument the
person(\$), or the entity	upon behalf	f of which the persons	s) acted, executed the inst	rument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

C. PRATT Commission # 2128986 WITNESS my hand and official seal. ANNA Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2019 (Seal) Signature Page 4 of 7 PATENT REEL: 045131 FRAME: 0627

20/20/2018 . John Mødøsine

Hate

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of <u>LAN</u>	(QCL))
on <u>va jaci</u> aci	before me. $Q_{\alpha} + \frac{Q_{\alpha}}{(\text{insert name and title of the officer)}}$
	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase
subscribed to the with	in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/per/their authori person(/), or the entity	zed capacity(ick), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the , upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

(Scal) Signature



PATENT REEL: 045131 FRAME: 0628

Altorney Docket No. 8140-008/8/98/2

Spiro Sacre

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Las Argenes before me, <u>C. 4004 Mayy Utill</u> (insert name and title of the officer) On ann Sacre personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/shey executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(iqs), and that by his/hgr/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.		C. PRATT Commission # 2128986 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2019
Signature) (Seal)	
	Page 6 of 7	PATENT REEL: 045131 FRAME: 0629

- P			
		19	
Date	[$]$		

James Siminou

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
county of 65 ANGEL
on March 6th, 2018 before me, Cini Alodustemed Notary (insert name and title of the officer) public
personally appeared Tames Sminstf
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ware
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that/he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature



RECORDED: 03/07/2018